

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	978-	2021	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/5	/2021			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/2	9/2021			Final action:	11/29/2021	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:		
Effective date:							
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more amendments to the Lakefront Parks Lease with the Board of Park Commissioners for the Cleveland Metropolitan Park District to modify the boundaries of certain properties in the leased premises.						
Sponsors:	Anthony T. Hairston, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 978-2021-Amend Lease w Metroparks for Lakefront Park to change sizes of certain park properties (002) jdd2, 2. 978-2021-A-FILE - Amend Lease w Metroparks for Lakefront Park to change sizes of certain park properties, 3. 978-2021 Exec. Summary -Modification of Lakefront Reservation Lease with Cleveland Metroparks						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
11/29/2021	1	City Cou	Incil		ар	proved	Pass
11/8/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil		rea	id and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more amendments to the Lakefront Parks Lease with the Board of Park Commissioners for the Cleveland Metropolitan Park District to modify the boundaries of certain properties in the leased premises.